STATE OF MINNESOTA

BOARD OF PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING

In the Matter of: James Walton Goss

ORDER FOR REVOCATION OF LICENSE

License No. # 1514

1. The Minnesota Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training ("Board") is authorized

pursuant to Minn. Stat. §§ 626.84-626.863 (2002) to license, regulate, and discipline persons who apply

for, or hold a peace officer license or part-time peace officer license in the State of Minnesota and is

further authorized pursuant to Minn. Stat. §§ 626.842, 626.843, subd. 1(e) and 214.10 (2002) to initiate

appropriate disciplinary action.

2. James Walton Goss ("Respondent") has been and is now subject to the jurisdiction of the

Board from which he holds a peace officer license.

3. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 270.72, subd. I (2002), the Board must revoke a peace officer

license if the peace officer owes delinquent state taxes, penalties, or interest, and the Minnesota

Commissioner of Revenue so notifies the Board.

4. On June 14, 2005, the Board received a Notice of License Revocation from the

Minnesota Department of Revenue, which advised the Board that Respondent has an outstanding tax

liability. Under Minn. Stat. § 270.72 (2002), the Board must revoke Respondent's peace officer license.

ORDER

1. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent's peace officer license shall be REVOKED

pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 270.72, subd. I (2002). During the period of revocation, Respondent shall not

offer to perform or perform any functions which are specifically reserved for peace officers and part-time

peace officers, as defined by Minn. Stat. §§ 626.84, subd. 1(c) and subd. 1(f) (2002). During the period

of revocation Respondent shall not use or assume the title "peace officer," "part-time peace officer," or

any other title, designation, words, letters, abbreviation, sign, card, or device tending to indicate that he

holds a peace officer license or part-time peace officer license.

2. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the revocation shall take effect immediately and shall remain in effect until the Board receives a Tax Clearance Certificate from the Minnesota Department of Revenue indicating that Respondent does not owe the State any uncontested delinquent taxes, penalties, or interest and has filed all required returns. If a Tax Clearance Certificate is received, the Board shall then issue an Order to rescind this revocation of Respondent's peace officer license.

Dated: June 20, 2005

STATE OF MINNESOTA BOARD OF PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING

NEIL W. MELTON Executive Director